

Please scroll down to see FULL results



Results summary

Competition Date: 8th July 2018

Competition Name: Diving

Feedback: if you have any comments please share them with us at londonyouthgames.org/feedback

Social media: visit our London Youth Games Facebook page for photos or tweet us @ldnyouthgames #ProudToBe

GOLD	Bromley
SILVER	Havering
BRONZE	Haringey

Position	Borough
4 th	Barnet
5 th	Croydon
6 th	Hackney
7 th	Hillingdon
8 th	Waltham Forest
9 th	Bexley
10 th	Harrow
11 th	Redbridge
12 th	Camden
12 th	Westminster
14 th	Southwark
15 th	Wandsworth
16 th	Barking and Dagenham
17 th	City Of London
17 th	Sutton
19 th	Kensington and Chelsea





London Youth Games 2018

Crystal Palace National Sports Centre



London

08 July 2018

Team Points

Rank	Points	Team	Men	Women
1	189.00	Bromley	96.00	93.00
2	183.00	Havering	96.00	87.00
3	151.00	Haringey	82.00	69.00
4	147.00	Barnet	78.00	69.00
5	119.00	Croydon	35.00	84.00
6	110.00	Hackney	37.00	73.00
7	106.00	Hillingdon	32.00	74.00
8	104.00	Waltham Forest	31.00	73.00
9	82.00	Bexley	82.00	0.00
10	69.00	Harrow	0.00	69.00
11	67.00	Redbridge	34.00	33.00
12	65.00	Camden	65.00	0.00
12	65.00	Westminster	33.00	32.00
14	50.00	Southwark	0.00	50.00
15	46.00	Wandsworth	0.00	46.00
16	41.00	Barking & Dagenham	41.00	0.00
17	36.00	City of London	36.00	0.00
17	36.00	Sutton	36.00	0.00
19	31.00	Kensington & Chelsea	0.00	31.00
	<u>1697.00</u>	Total		

Points Scheme Used

Maximum of 1 divers to count per Team per Individual Event

Points awarded: 50, 46, 43, 41, 39, 37, 36, 35, 34, 33, 32, 31, 30, 29, 28, 27, 26, 25, 24, 23

Points for ineligible divers are passed over to the next eligible diver.

London Youth Games 2018
Crystal Palace National Sports Centre

London
08 July 2018

Explanation of Team Points

Score	Points	Name
Junior - Female		
220.10	50	Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix -- Southwark
193.70	46	Ruby Thorne -- Havering
191.75	43	Evie Smith -- Bromley
179.90	41	Saeren Brett -- Croydon
108.45	39	Diana Russell -- Hackney
107.20	37	Elinor Johnson -- Waltham Forest
98.30	36	Fizzy Correia -- Haringey
88.50	35	Elodie Biggam -- Hillingdon
86.20	34	Susan Said -- Barnet
84.80	33	Ella Brynes -- Redbridge
69.50	32	Olivia Dawson -- Harrow
Junior - Male		
219.20	50	Max Spencer -- Havering
174.15	46	Lucas Clayton -- Bromley
144.10	43	Ben Bush -- Bexley
112.30	41	Amir Jelbaoui -- Barnet
109.30	39	Tom Halton -- Haringey
105.10	37	Felix Fitzwilliam -- Hackney
94.20	36	James Darby -- Sutton
93.10	35	Jack Holmes -- Croydon
92.80	34	Hasan Zia -- Redbridge
92.10	33	Ollie Stepinski -- Westminster
81.80	32	Matthew Glynn -- Hillingdon
76.20	31	Isaac Gilbert -- Waltham Forest
71.15	30	Noam Tiomkin -- Camden
Senior - Female		
206.95	50	Florence Smith -- Bromley
186.20	46	Anna Bradescu -- Wandsworth
163.90	43	Louisa Job -- Croydon
145.85	41	Jessica Lowrie -- Havering
142.05	39	Chloe Hackett -- Hillingdon
120.50	37	Rebecca Dawson -- Harrow
119.05	36	Lois Kasperkowicz -- Waltham Forest
117.75	35	Emer Brownleader -- Barnet
95.75	34	Anna Bradley-Shankar -- Hackney
85.45	33	Ruya Kaneko -- Haringey
72.90	32	Megan Kemp -- Westminster
68.45	31	Sophina Bradshaw -- Kensington & Chelsea

Score	Points	Name
Senior - Male		
208.70	50	Jack Jefford -- Bromley
204.35	46	Oliver Goodspeed -- Havering
174.30	43	Casper West -- Haringey
113.85	41	Ronnie Anderson -- Barking & Dagenham
96.75	39	Luke Whayman -- Bexley
92.85	37	Avi Langdon -- Barnet
89.20	36	Zac Lovat -- City of London
87.65	35	Khakis Zagana -- Camden



London Youth Games 2018
Crystal Palace National Sports Centre
London



08 July 2018

Detailed Results

7.0.1.2

Junior - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix -- Southwark													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	55.20	55.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	56.70	111.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	9.0	6.5			21.5	60.20	172.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	48.00	220.10	
2 Ruby Thorne -- Havering													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	48.30	48.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	8.5			22.0	52.80	101.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	49.20	150.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			15.5	43.40	193.70	
3 Evie Smith -- Bromley													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	8.0			18.5	44.40	44.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	44.55	88.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	56.00	144.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	46.80	191.75	
4 Saeren Brett -- Croydon													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	42.90	42.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	41.80	84.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			23.0	46.00	130.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	179.90	
5 Diana Russell -- Hackney													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	51.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	82.20	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	108.45	
6 Elinor Johnson -- Waltham Forest													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			19.0	24.70	24.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	52.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	79.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	107.20	
7 Fizzy Correia -- Haringey													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	6.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	40.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	70.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	98.30	
8 Elodie Biggam -- Hillingdon													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	20.30	44.30	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	66.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	88.50	
9 Susan Said -- Barnet													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	38.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	21.70	59.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	86.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Ella Brynes -- Redbridge													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	18.20	18.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	40.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	60.30	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	24.50	84.80	
11 Olivia Dawson -- Harrow													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	39.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	57.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	12.00	69.50	

Junior - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Max Spencer -- Havering													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	51.80	51.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.5	54.00	105.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	59.40	165.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.5	7.0			22.5	54.00	219.20	
2 Lucas Clayton -- Bromley													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	39.00	39.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	42.90	81.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	121.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	52.65	174.15	
3 Ben Bush -- Bexley													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	3.0			13.0	22.10	51.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	8.0	7.5	6.0	7.5			23.0	48.30	100.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	44.00	144.10	
4 Amir Jelbaoui -- Barnet													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	58.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.5	24.65	83.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.5			16.0	28.80	112.30	
5 Tom Halton -- Haringey													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	51.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	78.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	109.30	
6 Felix Fitzwilliam -- Hackney													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	54.60	
5222D Back Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	27.55	82.15	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	105.10	
7 James Darby -- Sutton													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	48.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	76.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	18.00	94.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Jack Holmes -- Croydon													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	52.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	73.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	19.60	93.10	
9 Hasan Zia -- Redbridge													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	49.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	71.35	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	21.45	92.80	
10 Ollie Stepinski -- Westminster													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	25.50	43.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	66.60	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	92.10	
11 Matthew Glynn -- Hillingdon													
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	42.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	65.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.5	16.80	81.80	4
12 Isaac Gilbert -- Waltham Forest													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	38.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	55.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	76.20	
13 Noam Tiomkin -- Camden													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			12.5	17.50	35.05	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	19.60	54.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	71.15	

Senior - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Florence Smith -- Bromley													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	49.50	49.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.5	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			22.0	52.80	102.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	52.00	154.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	206.95	
2 Anna Bradescu -- Wandsworth													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	46.25	46.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	50.40	96.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	135.80	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	186.20	
3 Louisa Job -- Croydon													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	31.90	31.90	2
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	77.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	120.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	163.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Female

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Jessica Lowrie -- Havering													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	30.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	42.90	73.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	108.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	145.85	
5 Chloe Hackett -- Hillingdon													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	35.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	70.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	106.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	142.05	
6 Rebecca Dawson -- Harrow													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	4.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	57.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	89.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	120.50	
7 Lois Kasperkovicz -- Waltham Forest													
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.0	28.50	58.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.0			19.5	31.20	89.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	119.05	
8 Emer Brownleader -- Barnet													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.0	28.80	58.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	91.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	117.75	
9 Anna Bradley-Shankar -- Hackney													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	3.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	49.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	76.25	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	3.5			13.0	19.50	95.75	
10 Ruya Kaneko -- Haringey													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	62.95	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	85.45	
11 Megan Kemp -- Westminster													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	16.20	16.20	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	40.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	18.90	58.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	14.00	72.90	
12 Sophina Bradshaw -- Kensington & Chelsea													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.5	19.55	33.95	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	54.95	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	68.45	

Senior - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jack Jefford -- Bromley													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	56.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	51.30	107.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	54.60	161.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Male

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.5	46.80	208.70	
2 Oliver Goodspeed -- Havering													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			23.0	55.20	103.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	54.00	157.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.0			20.5	47.15	204.35	
3 Casper West -- Haringey													
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			21.0	46.20	46.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	48.00	94.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	35.00	129.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	174.30	
4 Ronnie Anderson -- Barking & Dagenham													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	56.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	84.10	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	113.85	
5 Luke Whayman -- Bexley													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	50.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	21.00	71.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	96.75	
6 Avi Langdon -- Barnet													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	43.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	64.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	92.85	
7 Zac Lovat -- City of London													
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	45.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.0	21.00	66.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	89.20	
8 Khakis Zagana -- Camden													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	40.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	23.10	63.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	87.65	



London Youth Games 2018
Crystal Palace National Sports Centre
London



08 July 2018

Rankings

7.0.1.2

Rank	Score	Name
------	-------	------

Junior - Female

1	220.10	Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix -- Southwark
2	193.70	Ruby Thorne -- Havering
3	191.75	Evie Smith -- Bromley
4	179.90	Saeren Brett -- Croydon
5	108.45	Diana Russell -- Hackney
6	107.20	Elinor Johnson -- Waltham Forest
7	98.30	Fizzy Correia -- Haringey
8	88.50	Elodie Biggam -- Hillingdon
9	86.20	Susan Said -- Barnet
10	84.80	Ella Brynes -- Redbridge
11	69.50	Olivia Dawson -- Harrow

Junior - Male

1	219.20	Max Spencer -- Havering
2	174.15	Lucas Clayton -- Bromley
3	144.10	Ben Bush -- Bexley
4	112.30	Amir Jelbaoui -- Barnet
5	109.30	Tom Halton -- Haringey
6	105.10	Felix Fitzwilliam -- Hackney
7	94.20	James Darby -- Sutton
8	93.10	Jack Holmes -- Croydon
9	92.80	Hasan Zia -- Redbridge
10	92.10	Ollie Stepinski -- Westminster
11	81.80	Matthew Glynn -- Hillingdon
12	76.20	Isaac Gilbert -- Waltham Forest
13	71.15	Noam Tiomkin -- Camden

Senior - Female

1	206.95	Florence Smith -- Bromley
2	186.20	Anna Bradescu -- Wandsworth
3	163.90	Louisa Job -- Croydon
4	145.85	Jessica Lowrie -- Havering
5	142.05	Chloe Hackett -- Hillingdon
6	120.50	Rebecca Dawson -- Harrow
7	119.05	Lois Kasperkowicz -- Waltham Forest
8	117.75	Emer Brownleader -- Barnet
9	95.75	Anna Bradley-Shankar -- Hackney
10	85.45	Ruya Kaneko -- Haringey
11	72.90	Megan Kemp -- Westminster
12	68.45	Sophina Bradshaw -- Kensington & Chelsea

Rank	Score	Name
Senior - Male		
1	208.70	Jack Jefford -- Bromley
2	204.35	Oliver Goodspeed -- Havering
3	174.30	Casper West -- Haringey
4	113.85	Ronnie Anderson -- Barking & Dagenham
5	96.75	Luke Whayman -- Bexley
6	92.85	Avi Langdon -- Barnet
7	89.20	Zac Lovat -- City of London
8	87.65	Khakis Zagana -- Camden